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(NEW DRATT)

EIGHTIETH LEGISLATURE

SENATE NO. 197

In Senate, March 31, 1921.
Reported by Mr. Emerson from Committee on Appropria-
tions and Financial Affairs and laid on table to be printed un-
der joint rules.

I.. ERNEST THORNTON, Secretary.

STATE OF MAINE

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND
NINE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-ONE

RESOLVE, in Favor of the Denobscot Tribe of Indians for

the General Care, Maintenance and Education Thereof.

Whereas, the State of Maine holds in trust for the Penob-
scot Tribe of Indians a certain large sum of money, to wit:
eighty-eight thousand and ninety-two dollars and forty-four
cents, and,

Whereas, all the funds appropriated by the seventy-ninth
legislature for the care, maintenance and relief of said tribe
have been expended for the purposes and in the manner pre-

scribed by law, and because of the lack of available funds said
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tribe may fall into distress and be deprived of proper food,
shelter and clothing, and,

Whereas, by reason of the foregoing facts the appropria-
tion called for by this resolve is immediately necessary for
the preservation of the public peace, health and safety and in
the opinion of this legislature constitutes an emergency as con-
templated by the constitution, be it therefore

Resolved: That there be appropriated from the state

[

treasury to be expended under the direction of the gov-
3 ernor and council by the agent of the Penobscot Tribe of
4 Indians, for the benefit of said tribe for the first six months
5 of nineteen hundred and twenty-one, and for each of the
6 fiscal years ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
7 twenty-two and June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-
8 three, as follows:
1921 (81X Mos.) 1921-1022 1922-1923
Interest on Indian trust fund
two thousand six hundred forty-
two dollars and seventy-eight
cents for the first six months of
nineteen hundred and twenty-
one, five thousand two hundred
and eighty-five dollars and fifty-
five cents for the year ending
June thirtieth, nineteen hundred
twenty-two, and five thousand
two hundred and ecighty-five

dollars and fifty-five cents for



SENATE—No. 197

the year ending June thirtieth,
nineteen hundred twenty-three

Farming purposes five hun-
dred dollars for the first six
months of nineteen hundred and
twenty-one, one thousand dol-
lars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-two, and one thousand
dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Maintenance of Teachers’
Old Home for the first six
months of nineteen hundred and
twenty-one, three hundred dol-
ylars; six hundred dollars for the
year ending June thirtieth, nine-
teen hundred and twenty-two
and six hundred dollars for the
vear ending June thirtieth, nine-
teen hundred and twenty-three

Bounty on crops two hundred
dollars for the first six months
of nineteen hundred and twen-
ty-one, four hundred dollars for
the year ending June thirtieth,

nineteen hundred and twenty-

2,642

500.00

300.00
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1,000.00
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1,000.00
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two, and four hundred dollars
for the year ending June thirti-
eth, nineteen hundred and twen-
ty-three

Teachers’ salaries six hun-
dred and fifty dollars for the
first six months of nineteen
hundred and twenty-one, thir-
teen hundred dollars for the
year ending June thirtieth, nine-
teen hundred and twenty-two
and thirteen hundred dollars for
the year ending June thirticth,
nineteen hundred and twenty-
three

Incidental expenses for
schools and public  buildings
(including fifty dollars for sal-
ary of superintendent of Island
schools), three hundred and fif-
ty dollars for the first six
months of nineteen hundred
and twenty-one, seven hundred
dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-two, and seven hundred

dollars for the vear ending June

200.00

650.00

400.00

1,300.00

400.00

1,300.00
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thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Medicine and medical attend-
ance one thousand two hundred
and fifty dollars for the first six
months of nineteen hundred and
twenty-one, two thousand five
hundred dollars for the year
ending June thirtieth, nineteen
hundred and twenty-two and
two thousand five hundred dol-
‘lars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Annuity or fall dividend,
eight hundred and fifty dollars
for the first six months of nine-
teen hundred and twenty-one,
seventeen hundred dollars for
the year ending June thirtieth,
nineteen hundred and twenty-
two, and seventeen hundred dol-
lars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Shore rentals, fifteen per cent
of which is to be appropriated

and aliowed for municipal pur-

350.00

1,250.00

850.00

700.00

2,500.00

1,700.00

700.00

2,500.00

1,700.00
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poses, including hydrants, one
thousand three hundred and six-
ty-two dollars and fifty cents
for the first six months of nine-
teen hundred and twenty-one,
two thousand seven hundred
and twenty-five dollars for the
yeaf ending June thirtieth, nine-
teen hundred and twenty-two,
and two thousand seven hun-
dred and twenty-five dollars for
the year ending June thirtieth,
nineteen hundred and twenty-
three

Salary of governor of tribe
fifty dollars for the first six
months of nineteen hundred
and twenty-one, one hundred
dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred
and twenty-two and one hun-
dred dollars for the year ending
June thirtieth, nineteen hundred
and twenty-three

Salary of lieutenant governor
of tribe twenty-five dollars for
the first six months of nineteen

hundred and twenty-one fifty

1,362.50

50.00

2,725.00

100.00

2,725.00

100.00
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dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-two, and fifty dollars for
for the year ending June thir-
tieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Salary of priest two hundred
dollars for the 1;irst six months
of nineteen hundred and twen-
ty-one, four hundred dollars for
the year ending June thirtieth,
nineteen hundred and twenty-
two, and four hundred dollars
for the year ending June thir-
tieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Salary of constable one hun-
dred and fifty dollars for the
first six months of nineteen
hundred and twenty-one, three
hundred dollars for the year
ending June thirtieth, nineteen
hundred and twenty-two, and
three hundred dollars for the
year ending June thirtieth, nine-
teen hundred and twenty-three

Salary of superintendent of

200.00

150.00

400.00

300.00

50.00

400.00

300.00
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farming twenty-five dollars for
the first six months of nineteen
hundred and twenty-one, ffty
dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-two, and fifty dollars
for the year ending June thir-
tieth, nineteen hundred and
twenty-three

Salary of Indian agent two
hundred and ffty dollars for
the first six months of nineteen
hundred and twenty-one, five
hundred dollars for the year
ending June thirtieth, nineteen
hundred and twenty-two and
five hundred dollars for the
year ending June thirtieth,
nineteen hundred and twenty-
three

Special poor fund three thou-
sand dollars for the first six
months of nineteen hundred
and twenty-one, six thousand
dollars for the year ending June
thirtieth, nineteen hundred and

twenty-two and six thousand

25.00

250.00

50.00

500.00

50.00

500.00
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dollars for the year ending June

thirtieth, nineteen hundred and

twenty-three

3,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

Purchase of basket ash _for

use of tribe, two hundred dol-

lars for the first s
nineteen hundred
one, four hundred
the year ending J
nineteen hundred

two and four hw
for the year endin
eth, nineteen hundi

ty-three

Amounting to t
eight cents for th
twenty-one, twent
five cents for the
and twenty-two ar
fifty-five cents fo
hundred and twen

Resolved: Th
2 above named a
3 recommendatio

4 the governor ¢

¢ months of
ind twenty-
dollars for
ne thirtieth,
nd  twenty-
ired dollars
June thirti-
«d and twen-

200.00 400.00 400.00

$12,005.28 $24,010.55 $24,010.55
elve thousand and five dollars and twenty-
first six months of nineteen hundred and
-four thousand and ten dollars and fifty-
ear ending June thirtieth, nineteen hundred
| twenty-four thousand and ten dollars and
the year ending June thirtieth, nineteen
y-three. And be it further
t any balance of any of the sub-divisions
id not required for the purpose may, upon
of the state auditor, be transferred by

id council to pay bills against any of the
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5 above sub-divisions where bills may have been contracted
6 in excess of the amount above set forth.
In view of the emergency cited in the preamble this re-

2 solve shall take effect when approved.





